Guangdong Kaiping Electronics Co., Ltd.

No.389, Zhegu Gang, Shangliao Village, Ma'an Town, Huicheng District, Hui zhou, GuangDong 518000, China

Date: April 24, 2025

To:

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

To Whom It May Concern,

Original FCC ID: 2BFHV-HP-H2409; Model Number: HP-H2409, XJ-H02

New FCC ID: 2BFHV-HP-H2416; Model Number: HP-H2416, ONE-S

This is to advise and officially, that we, **Guangdong Kaiping Electronics Co., Ltd.** hereby declare that the product same and only FCC ID, product model number and trade mark difference as market requirement;

The original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to the equipment of the new FCC ID;

If you have any query, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Name / Title: XING QUAN WU / General Manager Company: Guangdong Kaiping Electronics Co., Ltd.

Address: No.389, Zhegu Gang, Shangliao Village, Ma'an Town, Huicheng District, Hui

zhou, GuangDong 518000, China

Wu Xing Quan

Phone: +86-752-2021299

Fax: N/A

E-Mail: wxq0906@vip.163.com